
NPC WORLDWIDE SEA OF JAPAN
CHAMPIONSHIPS 

7月 15, 2024 

HEAD JUDGE'S REPORT

JUDGE COUNT: 5
DROP HIGH/LOW: YES

 
#1. Women's Bikini - True Novice (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 1 Miaki Yoshida 1 1 1 1 1 3

 
#2. Women's Bikini - Beginner (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 4 Chie Yamamoto 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 2 Reiko Koide 2 2 2 3 2 6
3 3 Yumi Sashida 3 3 3 2 3 9

 
#3. Women's Bikini - Local (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 5 Yuko Inotsume 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 1 Miaki Yoshida 2 2 2 2 2 6

 
#4. Women's Bikini - Novice (6)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 6 Namie Matsubayashi 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 4 Chie Yamamoto 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 5 Yuko Inotsume 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 7 Akiho Matsumoto 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 8 Emi Oshino 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 1 Miaki Yoshida 6 6 6 6 6 18

 
#5. Women's Bikini - Masters 35+ (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 9 Erika Kobayashi 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 4 Chie Yamamoto 2 2 2 2 2 6

 
#6. Women's Bikini - Masters 40+ (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 9 Erika Kobayashi 1 1 1 1 1 3
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#7. Women's Bikini - Masters 45+ (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 10 Miki Kijima 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 5 Yuko Inotsume 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 2 Reiko Koide 3 3 3 3 3 9

 
#8. Women's Bikini - Masters 50+ (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 10 Miki Kijima 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 3 Yumi Sashida 2 2 2 2 2 6

 
#9. Women's Bikini - Open (7)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 6 Namie Matsubayashi 1 1 2 1 2 4
2 9 Erika Kobayashi 2 2 1 2 1 5
3 10 Miki Kijima 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 11 Saika Shimazaki 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 7 Akiho Matsumoto 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 8 Emi Oshino 6 6 6 6 6 18
7 1 Miaki Yoshida 7 7 7 7 7 21

 
#10. Women's Wellness - Open (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 12 Risa Homma 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 13 Yukiko Matsuzawa 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 1 Miaki Yoshida 3 3 3 3 3 9
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#11. Men's Physique - True Novice A (14)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 14 Naoki Butou 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 18 Seitaro Homma 2 2 2 3 2 6
3 24 Ryusuke Atsuta 3 4 3 2 3 9
4 27 Riku Tanaka 4 3 4 4 4 12
5 21 Haruto Nakamura 5 5 5 7 5 15
6 25 Ryo Sakurai 6 6 6 5 6 18
7 22 Shunsuke Nakamura 7 7 7 6 7 21
8 20 Souhei Kudou 8 8 8 8 8 24
9 17 Hikari Sato 9 9 9 9 9 27

10 15 Luigi Dimatteo 10 11 11 10 10 31
11 26 Takuya Soga 11 12 10 11 11 33
12 23 Yuta Nakayabu 13 10 13 12 12 37
13 28 Yasunori Yoshida 12 13 12 13 13 38
14 19 Wataru Kaga 14 14 14 14 14 42

 
#12. Men's Physique - True Novice B (15)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 36 Atsuya Ohtake 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 43 Yukito Yamazaki 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 38 Ryusei Sato 4 3 3 4 3 10
4 35 Makoto Murayama 3 4 4 3 4 11
5 37 Ryo Takahashi 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 30 Yuya Asanuma 6 6 6 6 6 18
7 40 Yuta Tanabe 7 8 8 7 7 22
8 41 Toshiki Fuse 8 7 7 8 8 23
9 31 Hiroshi Dobashi 9 9 9 9 9 27

10 33 Hideto Kubo 10 11 10 10 11 31
11 29 Issei Arai 11 10 11 11 10 32
12 42 Fumiya Watanabe 12 12 13 13 12 37
13 32 Shigenori Ito 13 13 12 12 13 38
14 39 Daisuke Sato 15 14 14 14 14 42
15 34 Takumi Miura 14 15 15 15 15 45
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#13. Men's Physique - True Novice C (11)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 55 Riku Watanabe 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 53 Koya Ohashi 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 44 Yudai Baba 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 50 Daiki Kojima 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 46 Itsuki Hara 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 47 Yutaka Hirakata 6 7 6 7 6 19
7 45 Kengo Fujita 8 6 7 8 7 22
8 51 Naoki Matsumura 7 9 8 9 8 25
9 52 Shingo Nakahama 9 8 9 6 9 26

10 54 Iori Tanaka 11 10 10 11 10 31
11 48 Yuta Horiuchi 10 11 11 10 11 32

 
#14. Men's Physique - Beginner (5)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 55 Riku Watanabe 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 58 Yamato Nakamata 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 50 Daiki Kojima 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 57 Ryan Hiroyuki Kidani 4 5 4 5 4 13
5 15 Luigi Dimatteo 5 4 5 4 5 14
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#15. Men's Physique - Local (16)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 67 Kento Uono 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 114 Suguru Fukuoka 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 68 Maki Wakai 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 66 Souta Sugibayashi 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 63 Jhon Raphael Lacas 5 7 5 5 7 17
6 58 Yamato Nakamata 6 6 6 6 5 18
7 59 Yuuto Endou 7 5 7 7 6 20
8 62 Shota Kazama 8 8 8 8 8 24
9 61 Shoi Horita 10 9 9 11 9 28

10 37 Ryo Takahashi 9 11 10 9 10 29
11 64 Taiga Nakamura 11 10 13 10 13 34
12 47 Yutaka Hirakata 12 12 11 12 11 35
13 65 Yohei Sasayama 13 13 12 13 12 38
14 54 Iori Tanaka 14 14 14 15 14 42
15 28 Yasunori Yoshida 15 15 16 16 15 46
16 57 Ryan Hiroyuki Kidani 16 16 15 14 16 47

 
#16. Men's Physique - Novice A (13)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 14 Naoki Butou 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 70 Ken Mizuno 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 72 Tatsuro Watanabe 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 27 Riku Tanaka 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 24 Ryusuke Atsuta 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 18 Seitaro Homma 6 6 6 6 6 18
7 22 Shunsuke Nakamura 7 7 7 7 7 21
8 79 Yoshiaki Yamazaki 8 8 8 8 8 24
9 17 Hikari Sato 9 9 9 9 9 27

10 20 Souhei Kudou 10 10 10 11 10 30
11 69 Kei Kaga 11 12 12 10 11 34
12 71 Satoshi Sakaue 12 11 11 12 12 35
13 28 Yasunori Yoshida 13 13 13 13 13 39
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#17. Men's Physique - Novice B (12)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 36 Atsuya Ohtake 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 84 Katsuya Nakada 2 3 2 2 2 6
3 58 Yamato Nakamata 3 2 3 3 3 9
4 21 Haruto Nakamura 4 4 4 4 5 12
5 74 Junpei Ikarashi 6 5 6 5 4 16
6 78 Ryo Takeda 7 6 5 8 6 19
7 75 Tatsuhiro Oda 5 7 7 6 7 20
8 73 Naoto Hara 8 8 8 7 8 24
9 77 Katsuaki Takasaka 9 9 9 11 9 27

10 76 Ryo Miyawaki 10 11 10 10 10 30
11 29 Issei Arai 11 10 11 9 11 32
12 32 Shigenori Ito 12 12 12 12 12 36

 
#18. Men's Physique - Novice C (14)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 82 Kosuke Katayama 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 55 Riku Watanabe 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 43 Yukito Yamazaki 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 59 Yuuto Endou 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 38 Ryusei Sato 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 80 Shiroh Iwashita 6 6 6 8 6 18
7 85 Takuya Uruma 7 7 7 7 7 21
8 86 Tomomitsu Watanabe 8 8 8 6 8 24
9 64 Taiga Nakamura 9 9 10 9 9 27

10 62 Shota Kazama 10 10 9 10 10 30
11 65 Yohei Sasayama 11 11 11 11 11 33
12 83 Kouya Kurabe 12 12 12 12 12 36
13 52 Shingo Nakahama 13 13 13 13 13 39
14 81 Naoto Kaneko 14 14 14 14 14 42
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#19. Men's Physique - Novice D (11)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 90 Yudai Suzuki 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 88 Ryuga Ikehara 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 114 Suguru Fukuoka 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 66 Souta Sugibayashi 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 89 Yoshito Koike 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 44 Yudai Baba 6 6 6 6 6 18
7 46 Itsuki Hara 7 8 7 7 7 21
8 87 Souitirou Baba 9 7 9 8 8 25
9 54 Iori Tanaka 8 9 8 10 9 26

10 50 Daiki Kojima 10 10 10 9 10 30
11 57 Ryan Hiroyuki Kidani 11 11 11 11 11 33

 
#20. Men's Physique - Teenage (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 38 Ryusei Sato 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 91 Hiroyuki Tubata 2 2 2 2 2 6

 
#21. Men's Physique - Junior (8)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 27 Riku Tanaka 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 17 Hikari Sato 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 31 Hiroshi Dobashi 3 3 4 3 3 9
4 30 Yuya Asanuma 4 4 3 4 4 12
5 40 Yuta Tanabe 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 52 Shingo Nakahama 7 6 6 7 7 20
7 57 Ryan Hiroyuki Kidani 6 8 7 8 6 21
8 76 Ryo Miyawaki 8 7 8 6 8 23

 
#22. Men's Physique - Masters 35+ (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 93 Yusuke Omi 1 1 2 1 1 3
2 92 Shingo Matsumura 2 2 1 2 2 6
3 15 Luigi Dimatteo 3 3 3 3 3 9
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#23. Men's Physique - Masters 40+ (6)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 70 Ken Mizuno 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 35 Makoto Murayama 2 3 2 3 2 7
3 68 Maki Wakai 3 2 3 2 3 8
4 94 Yusuke Ikeda 4 4 4 4 4 12
5 77 Katsuaki Takasaka 6 5 6 5 5 16
6 45 Kengo Fujita 5 6 5 6 6 17

 
#24. Men's Physique - Masters 45+ (5)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 70 Ken Mizuno 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 94 Yusuke Ikeda 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 80 Shiroh Iwashita 3 3 3 4 3 9
4 71 Satoshi Sakaue 4 4 4 3 4 12
5 95 Naoto Ohashi 5 5 5 5 5 15

 
#25. Men's Physique - Masters 50+ (6)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 101 Yuichi Namba 1 2 1 1 1 3
2 97 Yasuyuki Kanda 2 1 2 2 2 6
3 96 Katsunori Horikawa 4 3 3 3 3 9
4 99 Masakazu Sakai 3 4 4 4 4 12
5 100 Tajima Tetsuya 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 98 Tadashi Kuwamo 6 6 6 6 6 18
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#26. Men's Physique - Open Class A (14)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 14 Naoki Butou 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 36 Atsuya Ohtake 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 92 Shingo Matsumura 3 3 3 4 3 9
4 68 Maki Wakai 4 4 4 3 4 12
5 102 Toshiki Futami 5 5 6 5 6 16
6 105 Shintaro Haruta 6 6 5 6 5 17
7 72 Tatsuro Watanabe 7 7 7 7 7 21
8 74 Junpei Ikarashi 8 8 8 8 8 24
9 73 Naoto Hara 9 11 9 9 10 28

10 104 Tomoharu Ohtaki 10 9 10 10 9 29
11 103 Yoshihiko Hashimoto 11 10 11 11 11 33
12 78 Ryo Takeda 12 12 12 13 12 36
13 25 Ryo Sakurai 13 13 13 12 13 39
14 79 Yoshiaki Yamazaki 14 14 14 14 14 42

 
#27. Men's Physique - Open Class B (10)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 93 Yusuke Omi 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 82 Kosuke Katayama 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 63 Jhon Raphael Lacas 3 3 3 3 4 9
4 106 Yoshiki Kondou 4 4 4 4 3 12
5 75 Tatsuhiro Oda 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 85 Takuya Uruma 6 6 6 6 6 18
7 37 Ryo Takahashi 7 7 7 8 7 21
8 107 Kazuma Otaki 8 8 8 7 8 24
9 77 Katsuaki Takasaka 9 9 9 9 9 27

10 29 Issei Arai 10 10 10 10 10 30
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#28. Men's Physique - Open Class C (9)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 90 Yudai Suzuki 1 1 1 2 1 3
2 67 Kento Uono 2 2 2 1 2 6
3 88 Ryuga Ikehara 3 3 3 4 4 10
4 101 Yuichi Namba 4 4 4 3 3 11
5 66 Souta Sugibayashi 5 5 5 5 5 15
6 94 Yusuke Ikeda 6 6 7 6 6 18
7 89 Yoshito Koike 7 7 6 7 7 21
8 62 Shota Kazama 8 8 8 9 8 24
9 86 Tomomitsu Watanabe 9 9 9 8 9 27

 
#29. Men's Classic Physique - Novice (4)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 108 Kenshin Matsuyama 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 96 Katsunori Horikawa 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 79 Yoshiaki Yamazaki 3 3 3 3 3 9
4 109 Daisuke Sakai 4 4 4 4 4 12

 
#30. Men's Classic Physique - Masters 35+ (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 108 Kenshin Matsuyama 1 1 1 1 1 3

 
#31. Men's Classic Physique - Open (3)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 108 Kenshin Matsuyama 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 79 Yoshiaki Yamazaki 2 2 2 2 2 6
3 110 Koudai Utiyama 3 3 3 3 3 9

 
#32. Men's Bodybuilding - Masters 40+ (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 111 Orekusanda Biriyukobu 1 1 1 1 1 3

 
#33. Men's Bodybuilding - Masters 50+ (1)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 112 Naoya Hori 1 1 1 1 1 3
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#34. Men's Bodybuilding - Open (2)

Plc Cmp # Name J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 T
1 111 Orekusanda Biriyukobu 1 1 1 1 1 3
2 113 Shohei Kato 2 2 2 2 2 6
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